### LIMESTONE ROCK ASPHALT FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID NUMBER: # 13IFB00117

#### **BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST**

PLEASE READ, COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS "BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST" WITH YOUR BID.

The Bidder's attention is especially called to the items listed below (return pages marked with red border), which should be submitted in full as part of Bidder's Bid.

Failure to submit any of the documents listed below as a part of your Bid, or failure to acknowledge any addendum in writing with your Bid, or submitting a Bid on any condition, limitation, or provision not officially invited in this IFB may serve, at Williamson County's sole discretion, as cause for rejection of the Bid. The County reserves the right to request that any Bidder clarify its Bid or to supply any additional material deemed necessary to assist in the evaluation of the Bid.

Bidder should check each box below indicating compliance.

	☑ Price Sheets, (Appendix A)	
	References: Identification of three (3) entities for a product/services of the type requested, including the contact person at each entity (Appendix B)	
	☐ Signature Page (Appendix E)	
V/A	☐ If Bidder is operating under an assumed business not Certificate that has been filed with the Williamson Cou	
	One (1) original, two (2) paper copies and one (1) CD on or before the Bid submittal deadline, to the Willia Inner Loop, Suite 106, Georgetown, TX 78626.	
	JAE CONSTRuction, INC	512-447-2413
-	Company	Telephone Number
	8700 MANCHACA Rd Ste-406 AUSTIN, TX	572-383-5107
	Address	Fax Number
80	MANUEL Escobar	President
	Authorized Representative (Please print)	Title
	Miller	12/23/2012
	Authorized Signature	Date

BIDDER MUST RETURN THIS PAGE WITH ITS BID

### **Transmittal Letter**

#### Bid # 13IFB00117



- A.) JAE Construction, Inc. 8700 Manchaca Rd, Ste-406 Austin, TX 78748
- B.) Corporation
- C.) State of Texas
- D.) One office located at: 8700 Manchaca Rd, Ste-406 Austin, TX 78748
- E.) Manuel Escobar, President 8700 Manchaca Rd, Ste-406 Austin, TX 78748
  - (o) 512-447-2413
  - (c) 512-422-1683
  - (f) 512-383-5107
- F.) E.I.N. 20-2819143
- G.) JAE Construction, Inc., thru its President Manuel Escobar is 100% committed if selected to provide the ultimate service required by Williamson County. JAE Construction, Inc. has over seven years experience in dealing with government agencies such as Williamson County.
- H.) This Bid is valid for (90) calendar days from the deadline for the submittal of Bids to Williamson County.

8700 Manchaca Rd #406 Austin, Texas 78748 512-447-2413 Cell 512-422-1683 Fax 512-383-5107 mejr@austin.rr.com I.) JAE Construction, Inc., takes pride in following closely the Texas Local Government Code option TLGC Sec.271.907 regarding Air Quality. Our corporation has monthly meeting to discuss and observe Ozone days. Furthermore, we service our vehicles on a regular basis in order to minimize forms of nitrogen oxides in the air. We know that good air quality refers to clean, clear, unpolluted air. Clean air is essential to maintaining the delicate balance of life on this planet, not just for humans, but wildlife, vegetation, water and soil. Therefore, we strive in following all proper rules and regulations for the benefits of our communities, government agencies, daily lives and ourselves.

We thank you in advance for any consideration given to our firm.

Sincerely,

Manue Escobar

President

# APPENDIX A PRICE SHEET THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

The undersigned Bidder, having become familiar with this IFB agrees to furnish the goods and/or services in accordance with this IFB.

	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITIES	UNIT			
ITEM #				Delivery Site	UNIT PRICING - DELIVERED	UNIT PRICING - PICKED UP
1	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM #330 SAC B Type AA	5,000	Ton	Granger	\$ 66.07	\$40.88
				Liberty Hill	\$ 63.68	\$ 40.88
				Florence	\$ 65.29	\$ 40.88
				Taylor	\$ 64.55	\$ 40.88
				Georgetown	\$ 62-94	\$ 40.88

					LINIT	LINIT
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITIES	UNIT	Delivery Site	PRICING - DELIVERED	PRICING - PICKED UP
1.1	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM #330 SAC B Type A	5,000	TON	Granger	\$ 66.07	\$ 40.88
	**			Liberty Hill	\$ 63.68	\$ 40.88
				Florence	\$ 65.29	\$ 40.88
				Taylor	\$ 64.55	£ 40.88
				Georgetown	862.94	\$ 40.88
1.2	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM #330 SAC B Type B	2,000	TON	Granger	\$ 66.07	\$ 40.88
				Liberty Hill	\$ 63.68	\$ 40.88
				Florence	\$ 65.29	\$40.88
				Taylor	\$ 64.55	\$ 40.88
				Georgetown	\$ 62.94	\$ 40.88
1.3	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM #330 SAC B Type C	2,000	TON	Granger	\$ 66.07	# 40.88
	***			Liberty Hill	\$ 63.68	\$ 40.88
				Florence	\$ 65.29	\$ 40.88
				Taylor	\$ 64.55	\$ 40.88
				Georgetown	\$ 62.94	\$ 40.88
1.4	Limestone Rock Asphalt TX DOT ITEM #330 SAC B Type D	40,000	TON	Granger	\$ 68.87	\$ 41.68
				Liberty Hill	\$ 66.48	\$ 41.68
				Florence	\$ 68.09	\$ 41.68
				Taylor	\$ 67.35	\$ 41.68
				Georgetown	\$165.74	\$ 41.68
2	Limestone Rock Asphalt Trap Mix SAC B Type BS		Ton	Granger	# 70.27	\$ 42.38
	Additional Control of the Control of	Sansara masana		Liberty Hill	\$ 67.88	\$ 42.38
		Not available		Florence	\$ 69.49	\$ 42.38
				Taylor	\$ 68.75	\$ 42.38
				Georgetown	\$ 67.14	\$ 42.38

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITIES	UNIT	Delivery Site	UNIT PRICING - DELIVERED	UNIT PRICING - PICKED UP
2.1	Limestone Rock Asphalt Trap Mix SAC B Type CS		Ton	Granger	\$ 70.27	\$ 42-38
		Not		Liberty Hill	\$67.88	\$ 42-38
		available		Florence	\$ 69.49	\$ 42.38
				Taylor	\$ 68-75	\$ 42-38
				Georgetown	\$ 67.14	\$ 42-38
2.2	Limestone Rock Asphalt Trap Mix SAC B Type DS		Ton	Granger	\$ 70.27	\$42.38
				Liberty Hill	\$ 67.88	\$ 42.38
		Not available		Florence	\$ 69.49	\$42.38
				Taylor	\$ 68.75	\$ 42.38
				Georgetown	\$ 67.14	\$ 42-38
2.3	Limestone Rock Asphalt Trap Mix SAC B Type FS		Ton	Granger	\$ 68.07	\$ 41.38
				Liberty Hill	\$ 65.68	\$ 41.38
		Not available		Florence	\$ 67.29	\$ 41.38
				Taylor	\$ 66.55	\$ 41.38
				Georgetown	\$ 64.94	\$ 41.38

### APPENDIX A PRICE SHEET - CONTINUED

### THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

### **Cooperative Purchasing Program**

Check one of the following options below. A non-affirmative Bid will in no way have a negative impact on the County's evaluation of the Bid.				
I will offer the quoted prices to all authorized entities during the term of the County's contract.				
☐ I will not offer the quoted prices to all authorized entities.				
If no box is checked Bidder agrees to offer the quoted prices to all authorized entities.				
The undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has read the terms of this IFB and understands that Williamson County reserves the right to waive any informality in or to reject any or all Bids.				
Bidder Name: JAE Construction INC				
Address: 8700 MANCHELA Rd Ste-406 AUSTINIX 78748				
Telephone: 5/2 - 447 - 2413 Fax: 5/2 - 383 - 5/07				
Contact Name (please print): MANUEL & Scobar				
Authorized Signature:				
Title or Representative Capacity of Signer: President				

State of Incorporation/Organization or Primary Place of Business: Texas

## APPENDIX B BIDDER REFERENCES THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

Please list at least three (3) companies or governmental agencies where the same or similar goods and/or services as contained in this IFB package that were recently provided by Bidder.

REFERENCE ONE				
Government/Company Name: Austin Energy				
Address: 2526 KRAMER BLdg E AUSTIN, TX 78758				
Contact Person and Title: ALAN BUARS, Supervisor Civil Construction				
Phone: 572 - 505 - 7042 Fax: 5/2 - 567 - 7918				
Contract Period: 11/03/11-11/03/15 Scope of Work: Linestone & Sueface Rock				
REFERENCE TWO				
Government/Company Name: Austin Watershed Department				
Address: 505 BArton Springs Rd 12th Floor Austin, TR 78704				
Contact Person and Title: DONNA Lee Bliss, Contant Develo. ANAlyst				
Phone: 572 - 974 - 2530 Fax: 572 - 974 - 7294				
Contract Period: 66/21/10 - 6/20/16 Scope of Work: ORGANIC TOPSOIL				
REFERENCE THREE				
Government/Company Name: Austin Street + Bridge				
Address: 4411 A Mein Ardus DR, Austin, TX 78744				
Contact Person and Title: BrendA Jimenez, SR. Contract Compliance				
Phone: 572-974-7955 Fax: 512-974-8760				
Contract Period: Scope of Work:				

## APPENDIX B BIDDER REFERENCES THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

Please list at least three (3) companies or governmental agencies where the same or similar goods and/or services as contained in this IFB package were recently provided by Bidder.

REFERENCE ONE					
Government/Company Name: Austin WHer Utility					
Address: 3907 So. Industrin Blud, Austin, TX 78744					
Contact Person and Title: Reging Lung, MANAgement Services					
Phone: 512-972-1203 Fax: 572-972-1266					
Contract Period: 1/15/12 - 11/14/14 Scope of Work: SANdy LOAM					
Reference Two					
Government/Company Name: Ausrin Water					
Address: 6301 B. HArold Court Austin, TX 78721					
Contact Person and Title: Belinda Rogers, Rehabilitation Const. Ser.					
Phone: 512-972-0738 Fax: 572-972-0726					
Contract Period: 10/22/07 - 10/20/12 Scope of Work: Aggregate Materiac					
REFERENCE THREE					
Government/Company Name: Austin Energy					
Address: 2526 KRAMEN Bldg E AUSTIN, TX 78758					
Contact Person and Title: Chad Leingang, Scheduler Awalyst					
Phone: 5/2-505-7144 Fax: 5/2-56:-7918					
Contract Period: 06/21/11 - 06/20/15 Scope of Work: Topsoil / SANdy LOAM					

### TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

SUSAN COMBS · COMPTROLLER · AUSTIN, TEXAS 78774

December 23, 2012

### **CERTIFICATE OF ACCOUNT STATUS**

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

I, Susan Combs, Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that according to the records of this office

JAE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

is, as of this date, in good standing with this office having no franchise tax reports or payments due at this time. This certificate is valid through the date that the next franchise tax report will be due May 15, 2013.

This certificate does not make a representation as to the status of the entity's registration, if any, with the Texas Secretary of State.

This certificate is valid for the purpose of conversion when the converted entity is subject to franchise tax as required by law. This certificate is not valid for any other filing with the Texas Secretary of State.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE in the City of Austin, this 23rd day of December 2012 A.D.

Susan Combs

Texas Comptroller

Taxpayer number: 12028191430 File number: 0800484703

Form 05-304 (Rev. 12-07/17)

## APPENDIX C CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

For Bidder or other person doing business with local government entity				
This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with chapter 176 of the Local Government Code by a person doing business with the governmental entity.	OFFICE USE ONLY			
By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local government not later than the 7 <sup>th</sup> business day after the date the person becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006 Local Government Code.				
A person commits an offense if the person violates Section 176.0006, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a Class C misdemeanor.				
Name of person doing business with local governmental entity.				
JAE CONSTRuction, INC by MANUEL Escobar				
2. $\square$ Check this box is you are filing an update to a previously filed questionr	naire.			
(The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than September 1 of the year for which an activity described in Section 176.006(a), Local Government Code, is pending and not later than the 7 <sup>th</sup> business day after the date the originally filed questionnaire becomes incomplete or inaccurate.)				
<ol> <li>Describe each affiliation or business relationship with an employee or contractor of the local government entity who makes recommendations to a local government officer of the local governmental entity with respect to expenditure of money.</li> </ol>				
NONE				
<ol> <li>Describe each affiliation or business relationship with a person who is a local government officer of the local governmental entity the questionnaire.</li> </ol>				
NONE				

### CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ Page 2

For Bidder or other person doing business with local government entity

OI	DIC	der of other person doing business with local government chary				
<ul> <li>Name of local government officer with whom filer has affiliation or business relationship. (Completonly if the answer to A, B, or C is YES.)</li> </ul>						
	This section, item 5 including subparts A, B, C & D, must be completed for each officer with whom th filer has affiliation or business relationship. Attach additional pages to this Form CIQ as necessary.					
A. Is the local government officer named in this section receiving or likely to receive taxable income fror filer of the questionnaire?						
		☐ Yes         Xi No				
	B.	Is the filer of the questionnaire receive or likely to receive taxable income from or at the direction of the local government officer named in this section AND the taxable income is not from the local government entity?				
		☐ Yes         X. No				
	C.	Is the filer of the questionnaire affiliated with a Corporation or other business entity that the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership of 10 percent or more?				
		☐ Yes       XNo				
	D.	Describe each affiliation or business relationship:				
	2.52.550.0					
	Des	scribe any other affiliation or business relationship that might cause a conflict of interest.				
		NONE				
7.	6	Bidder Name: JAE Construction IN-				
		Authorized Signature:				
		Title or Representative Capacity of Signer: President				
		Date: December 23,2012				

BIDDER MUST RETURN THIS APPENDIX COMPLETED WITH ITS BID

### APPENDIX D BID AFFIDAVIT THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

The undersigned certifies that the IFB and the Bidder's Bid have been carefully reviewed and are submitted as correct and final. Bidder further certifies and agrees to furnish any and/or all goods and/or services upon which prices are extended at the price Bid, and upon the conditions contained in the IFB. COUNTY OF TRAVS STATE OF TEXAS after being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: \_ (Name of Signer) am a duly authorized officer execute foregoing on behalf authorized to the (Name of Bidder). said I hereby certify that the foregoing Bid has not been prepared in collusion with any other Bidder or other person or persons engaged in the same line of business prior to the official opening of this Bid. Further, I certify that the Bidder is not now, nor has been for the past six (6) months, directly or indirectly concerned in any pool or agreement or combination, to control the price of services/commodities Bid on, or to influence any person or persons to submit a Bid or not to submit a Bid thereon." Name and Address of Bidder: JAE Construction, INC 8700 MANCHACA Rd Ste-406 AUSTIN, TX 78748 Telephone# SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the above-named

Notary Public in and for the State of

KELLY GONZALES

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

MAY 25, 2016

### APPENDIX E SIGNATURE PAGE THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID

This Bid shall remain in effect for ninety (90) calendar days from Bid opening and shall be exclusive of federal excise and state and local sales tax (exempt).

The Bidder agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to furnish any and all items upon which prices are offered, at the price and in accordance with the Specifications, Terms and Conditions contained in the IFB, and all other items made a part of this IFB.

The undersigned affirms that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Bid and that by executing this Bid, Bidder understands, acknowledges and agrees that the Bidder's Bid, when properly accepted by the Williamson County Commissioners Court, shall constitute a contract equally binding between the Successful Bidder and Williamson County upon Contract Award. Bidder represents to Williamson County that Bidder has not prepared this Bid in collusion with any other Bidder, and that the contents of this Bid as to prices, terms or conditions have not been communicated by the undersigned nor by any employee or agent to any other Bidder or to any other person(s) engaged in this type of business prior to the official opening of this Bid. And further, that neither the Bidder nor their employees nor agents have been for the past six (6) months directly nor indirectly concerned in any pool or agreement or combination to control the price of goods or services on, nor to influence any person to submit a Bid or not to submit a Bid thereon.

JAE CONSTRuctiON INC	Mytt
Bidder (Entity Name)	Signature
8700 MANCHER Rd Ste-406	MANUEL Escubar
Street & Mailing Address	Print Name
AUSTIN TX 78748	12/23/12
City, State & Zip	Date Signed
572-447-2413	512-383-5107
Telephone Number	Fax Number

MEJR @ AusTIN. RR. Com E-mail Address